FAGERHULT

AB Fagerhult (publ) Corp. No. 556110-6203 SE-566 80 Habo Tel +46 36 10 85 00 headoffice@fagerhult.se www.fagerhult.com

Press release 2017-10-26

President and CEO Johan Hjertonsson is to leave Fagerhult during 2018

Johan Hjertonsson, President and CEO of Fagerhult, has informed the Board of Directors that he intends to resign as President and CEO during 2018. The board has appointed an external recruitment consultant to recruit a successor to Johan Hjertonsson, who will remain as President and CEO until a successor has taken office.

Habo October 26, 2017

For more information, please contact:

Jan Svensson Chairman of the Board Tel: +46 70 577 16 40

Johan Hjertonsson President and CEO Tel: +46 70 229 77 93

This is information that AB Fagerhult is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 19.00 CET on 26th October 2017

Fagerhult is one of Europe's leading lighting groups with approximately 3,300 employees and operations in more than 25 countries. We create modern products and exciting, energy-efficient and environmentally-adapted lighting installations, successfully integrated into their individual environments. The Group includes such strong brands as Fagerhult, Ateljé Lyktan, LTS, Whitecroft Lighting, Designplan Lighting, Eagle Lighting, I-Valo, Arlight, Lighting Innovation, LED Linear and WE-EF. AB Fagerhult is listed on the Nasdaq Nordic Exchange in Stockholm.